PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Credit Suisse, Administrative Agent			05/15/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY	ΊΔΑΤΑ					
Name:	The New England	The New England Overshoe Company, Inc.				
Street Address:	c/o Norcross Safet	c/o Norcross Safety Products, L.L.C.				
Internal Address:	2001 Spring Road	2001 Spring Road, Suite 425				
City:	Oak Brook	Oak Brook				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60523					
Patent Number: D368						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 597469		698				
Application Number: 10350						
Application Number						
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			_		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	617-951-8000	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> ()	<i>ıl.</i>			
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	<i>I be sent via US Mail</i> 617-951-8000 eileen.sullivar	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>) n@bingham.com	<i>.............</i>			
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>Il be sent via US Mail</i> 617-951-8000 eileen.sullivar e: Eileen Sullivar	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>) n@bingham.com in	л.			
Correspondence wil	<i>I be sent via US Mail</i> 617-951-8000 eileen.sullivar	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>) n@bingham.com in Cutchen LLP	л.			
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>I be sent via US Mail</i> 617-951-8000 eileen.sullivar e: Eileen Sulliva Bingham McC 150 Federal S	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>) n@bingham.com in Cutchen LLP	л.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>I be sent via US Mail</i> 617-951-8000 eileen.sullivar e: Eileen Sulliva Bingham McC 150 Federal S Boston, MAS	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>) n@bingham.com in Cutchen LLP Street	Jl.			
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>Il be sent via US Mail</i> 617-951-8000 eileen.sullivar e: Eileen Sulliva Bingham McC 150 Federal S Boston, MAS	when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu) n@bingham.com in Cutchen LLP Street SACHUSETTS 02110	<i></i>			

Total Attachments: 3 source=12745683#page1.tif source=12745683#page2.tif source=12745683#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Administrative Agent dated September 19, 2006 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Pledged Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States patents set forth on the Schedule attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Administrative Agent entered into the Patent Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement by and between Grantor and Administrative Agent dated September 19, 2006;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2006, at Reel 018313, Frame 0686;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases any and all security interests it has against the Pledged Patent Collateral.

Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CREDIT SUISSE, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch

C,

Name: William O'Daly

Title: Director

Name: Karim Blasetti

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE

U.S. PATENTS

Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date
Protective Overshoe	US	D368,155 3/26/1996	29/026,615 8/1/1994
Overshoe Construction	US	5,974,698 11/2/1999	08/979,970 11/26/1997

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Applic. No./ Filing Date
Footwear Having a Leak-Proof Seam Between an Insole and Upper and Method of Forming the Seam	US	10/350,754 1/24/2003
Overshoe Having a Studded Sole	US	60/609,087 9/10/2004

12745683 v5

RECORDED: 05/19/2008

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0123